# asolorep S T A Y E N G A G E D

Dear Asolo Rep Family,

Welcome to STAY ENGAGED! This new weekly newsletter is designed to bring you new ideas, content, and connections from the artists and staff at Asolo Rep.

One of the silver linings to come out of our current crisis is the abundance of fantastic online materials now being created for at-home engagement. But, if you're like us, it can quickly become overwhelming. STAY ENGAGED is a weekly newsletter to catch you up on our events and happenings and put a few things on your radar for the coming week.



At the top of our list: **Don't miss your last chance to stream** *INTO THE BREECHES!* **before it disappears on April 14**. Access it <u>here!</u>

## asolorep SEASON ANNOUNCEMENT 2020 · 2021



## SEE OUR VIRTUAL SEASON ANNOUNCEMENT

For the first time in its over 60 year history, Asolo Rep and the FSU Asolo Conservatory for Actor Training announced their upcoming seasons live on social media. You can watch the video announcement on our YouTube channel or on Facebook. [Fast-forward to 3:15 for the start of the announcement on Facebook.]



#### **CALLBOARD**

We're all in this together! If you like what we're doing, please check out some cool stuff happening around the country and right here at home. This week, take a look at the amazing online content that our next door neighbor, The Ringling Museum, is creating on their website.

### ASOLO REP GROUND FLOOR: AT HOME

Before we had to close our doors this season, we launched an exciting initiative: **Asolo Rep Ground Floor,** focusing on bringing exciting new works to Sarasota.

The Ground Floor Series, which had its inaugural performance on March 2, consists of one-performance-only events featuring diverse dramatic, movement and musical pieces. The original series of five events was scheduled to be performed in our new performance space in the FSU Center for the Performing Arts. Now, in light of our current circumstances, we are thrilled to announce that this initiative is has gone digital!

Check out the latest installment, **Asolo Rep Ground Floor Series Presents an Evening of Live Music**, hosted by
Sarah Aili and featuring some of the
fantastic talent from the cast of
Knoxville. Originally broadcast live on
April 8, you can watch the
performance <a href="here">here</a>! [Skip the first 30
seconds of the title screen to get to the
concert!]





#### **ASOLO REP ENGAGE**

In addition, we are creating a partnership with **WSLR 96.5 LPFM** and the Fogartyville Community Arts Center called ENGAGE: ON AIR. This weekly radio show will bring more insight into how we bring stories from the script to the stage. **Join us at 6pm every Wednesday evening!** 

#### **Support Asolo Rep Now on AmazonSmile!**



With so many people visiting Amazon during these stay-at-home times, we wanted to remind you that you can help support Asolo Rep with every Amazon purchase. AmazonSmile is a program that donates 0.5% of all eligible purchases on Amazon to the charity of your choice. All you need to do is start your shopping at <a href="mailto:smile.amazon.com">smile.amazon.com</a>, then choose Asolo Rep as your charity. The donation will be made at no extra cost to you.

Or consider donating directly to the Asolo COVID-19 Fund:

Donate to the Asolo COVID-19 Fund

We appreciate your support now more than ever.

Thank you! Stay well and STAY ENGAGED.







5555 N. Tamiami Trail, Sarasota FL 34243 | boxoffice@asolo.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Forward</u> | <u>View in browser</u>